# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Akio HASHIZUME	02/17/2011
Yuya AKANISHI	02/08/2011
Kenji KAWAGUCHI	02/17/2011
Manabu YAMAMOTO	02/17/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dainippon Screen Mfg. Co., Ltd.				
Street Address:	Fenjinkita-cho 1-1, Teranouchi-agaru				
Internal Address:	Horikawa-dori, Kamigyo-ku				
City:	Kyoto-shi, Kyoto				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	602-8585				

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13045024

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2123820700

Email: Ifiumara@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: Ostrolenk Faber LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P/2699-98 V18698
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. Finder

PATENT

REEL: 025935 FRAME: 0524

OP \$40.00 13045024

Total Attachments: 1

source=01223099#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025935 FRAME: 0525 PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT - SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

OFGS FILE NO. P/2099-98 ) V/8098

	WHEREAS,	т	(We).	Akio HASHIZ	'UME, Yuya	AKANISHI, Kenj	KAWAGUCHI	and Manabu YAMAM	ОТС
	hittaruaen i		as ass	signor(s),	have	invented	certain	improvements	in
	SUBSTRATE	TREA	ATMENT A	APPARATUS.	AND SUB	STRATE TRE	ATMENT ME	ETHOD	_ for
date here	with; and							by me (us) of	
	WHEREAS,	DAIN.	IPPON SO	CREEN MFG.	CO., LT	O., Tenjinl	cita-cho 1-	-1, 02-8585, Japan	
				•					
as assigne and any Pa	ee, is desiro	us of ay be	acquir:	ing all rig I therefor.	ht, tit:	le and inte	rest in and	i to said inver	ntion
hereby sel the United application application countries, rights for authorized said assignyself (our covenant with the covenant with the company interface of the coverything application application of the coverything application application of the coverything application application application of the coverything application applicati	consideration  1, assign ar  1 States and  2 Pater  2 Including a  2 past infri  2 and request  2 nee herein,  2 reselves) and  3 other appli  3 to the under  2 rences or other  3 colved, to si	n, the nd set i all nt, a nts ap all ri ngeme ed to as as my (c assign assign her li go ass	e receipt t over t l other all orig pplied fo ights of ent, and sisue ssignee our) leg munerati ons for ns, to o egal pro egal pro eli lawfus	t of which to said ass countries ginal, divi- or or grant f priority the Communiall patents of the ent all represer ion, to exe Patent on communicate ecting said occedings in the papers, signee, its ion in the	is herefignee the in and laional, led ther from the issioner on said invention which make all successions of the invention which make all successions of the invention of the invention which make all successions of the invention	y acknowled by acknowled to said continuate of in the filing of Patent dinventions and deliver a rentions and assigneed ons, whene any of said rightful sors, assistates and states and sastates and sastates and sastates and sastates and sastates and sastates and said said said said said said said sai	ight, titl invention ion, subs United St is and Tra is or resu is and th dassigns d all division d all assi ver reques applicati oaths, an gns and n d all othe	nd other good e), as assignor e and interest and the afore titute or rei ates and all oplication, and demarks is he lting therefro he undersigned to hereby agreemal, continuations or patents d to do general ominees to obter countries, page.	for said ssue other all reby m to for and ion, f to all y in may ally cain
Date: Feb	ruery 17 2011	<u>/</u>				Ukio HASHIZ	IIME		
Data: Feb	runty 8. 201	1				Muya ap	zanishi		
					Y	ıya AKANIS	SHI		
Date:   feli	mary 17 20	7//				Kenji Kan	ragioni		
					K	enji KAWAG	SUCHI //	<b>-</b>	
Date: Febr	ruary 17 20	11			·		Jaman	nolo	
					M	anabu YAM.	AMOTO		
LEGALIZATION	I RECOMMENDE	0							

MISC\134750

**RECORDED: 03/10/2011**